
February 17th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Active and Healthy Communities Committee meeting to be held on
Monday, 22nd February 2016 at 6:00 pm in Downshire Civic Centre.

Chair:                      Cllr L Kimmins

Vice:                        Cllr L Devlin

Members:               Cllr S Burns Cllr M Carr

                                Cllr S Doran Cllr C Enright

                                Cllr G Fitzpatrick Cllr V Harte

                                Cllr H Harvey Cllr D Hyland

                                Cllr K Loughran Cllr B Ó’Muirí

                                Cllr D Taylor Cllr G Sharvin

                                Cllr W Walker



Agenda

1 Apologies & Chairperson's Remarks

2 Declarations of Interest

3 Action Sheet arising from AHC Committee Meeting held on 18
January 2016 (copy attached)

Action Sheet.pdf Page 1

Presentations

4 Presentation by Stepping Stones

to follow

Community Engagement

6 DEA Fora Update (copy attached)

Item 6 - DEA Report 22 Feb 16 (JH).pdf Page 3

Item 6 - Minutes SG DEA 12.01.16.pdf Page 5

Item 6 - ACTION SHEET Slieve Guillion.pdf Page 10

Item 6 - Minutes of Mtg - 21 January 2016 Newry.pdf Page 12

Item 6- ACTION SHEET 210116 Newry.pdf Page 14

Item 6 - Minutes of Meeting 220116 Rowallane.pdf Page 16

Item 6 - ACTION SHEET 220116 Rowallane.pdf Page 20

Item 6 - Minutes of Crotlieve DEA Mtg 22.01.16.pdf Page 22

Item 6 - Crotlieve Action Sheet Jan 16.pdf Page 27

Item 6 - Minutes Slieve Croob.pdf Page 30

Item 6 - ACTION SHEET - Slieve Croob.pdf Page 35

7 DEA Public Meetings and Consultation on Nomination Process
for Members (copy attached)



Item 7 - DEA Nomination Report - 22 Feb (JH).pdf Page 37

Item 7 - DEA Nomination Pack - 22 Feb (JH).pdf Page 39

Item 7 - Draft nomination form - 22 FEB 16 (JH).pdf Page 47

Leisure and Sports

8 Lease of Carnbane Playing Fields (copy attached)

Report on Carbane Playing Fields - 22 Feb (RM&CMcK).pdf Page 52

Item 8 - Carnbane Playing Fields Map.pdf Page 54

9 Bann Road, Castlewellan (copy attached)

Report on Castlewellan Pitch - 22 Feb (ML).pdf Page 55

St Malachy's GAC letter.pdf Page 56

Castlewellan Town FC Letter.pdf Page 60

10 Leisure Pricing (Copy attached)

AHC Leisure Pricing 22 Feb 2016 (RM).pdf Page 64

Leisure Pricing Appx.pdf Page 65

11 DCAL Response (copy attached)

DCAL Sub Regional Stadia Programme for Soccer - 22 Feb 2016 (RM).pdf Page 73

Appendix A DCAL consultation response feb 16.pdf Page 74

Appendix B DCAL consultation document.pdf Page 85

12 Council Policy on Leasing Sports Facilities to Sporting
Organisations (copy attached)

Report on Leasing Sports Facilities to Sporting Organisations - 22 Feb (ML).pdf Page 110

Health & Wellbeing

13 Correspondence received from NILGA - role of NIHE (copy
attached)



Role of NI Housing Executive - 22 Feb ED.pdf Page 112

Letter from nilga re nihe - 22 Feb ED.pdf Page 113

14 Policy on use of Council Land for Sustainability Projects (copy
attached)

Report on policy for use of Council land - 22 Feb (ED).pdf Page 119

Use of Council land for sustainability projects policy Final.pdf Page 121

15 LIFE Funding - Proposed Green Infrastructure Project (copy
attached)

Report on LIFE FUNDING - 22 Feb (ED).pdf Page 123

16 Save a Selfie Campaign (copy attached)

Report on Save a Selfie Report - 22 Feb (AR).pdf Page 125

For Noting

17 Heritage Lottery funded "Bee-licious project" (copy attached)

Report on Beelicious 22 Feb 2016 (ED).pdf Page 127

18 Council's Response to the DOE's Discussion Document on
better Management and control of Bonfires (copy attached)

NMDDC Response on DOE Discussion Document on options to develop the
better management and control of bonfires 27-1-16.pdf

Page 128

19 Council's Section 75 Policy Screening Report (copy attached)

Quarterly Screening Report October - December 2015.pdf Page 132

Correspondence and Conferences

20 Correspondence received from Banbridge Area Electoral Office
re: Cloughreagh Community Centre (copy attached)



Cloughrea Community Centre.pdf Page 137



Invitees
Cllr. Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr. Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr. Robert Burgess robert.burgess@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Sonya Burns sonya.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr. Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Patrick Clarke patrick.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Eddy Curtis eddy.curtis@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr. Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Patrick Green patrick.green@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr. Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr. Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Ms. Janine Hillen janine.hillen@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Miss Veronica Keegan veronica.keegan@downdc.gov.uk

Mrs. Patricia Kelly patricia.kelly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Mr. Michael Lipsett michael.lipsett@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mrs. Regina Mackin regina.mackin@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Cllr. Colin Mc Grath colin.mcgrath@downdc.gov.uk

Collette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr. Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr. Harold McKee harold.mckee@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk



Mr. Roland Moore roland.moore@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Carmel Morgan carmel.morgan@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr. Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs. Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr. Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr. Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk

Ms. Patricia Oakes patricia.oakes@downdc.gov.uk

Mr. Joe Parkes joe.parkes@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr. Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Ciara Toman ciara.toman@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org

Mrs. Marie Ward marie.ward@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr. Clarke William william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk
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